(08) hours in any day as daily wager, or for more than forty-eight (48) hours in any week, as the case may be, he/she 

shall in respect of such overtime work be entitled to wages at the rate of twice the rate of wages. No worker shall 

be allowed to work overtime exceeding one hundred forty four (144) hours in any quarter of a year. Furthermore, 

no employee shall be required to work overtime without their explicit consent, prioritizing worker autonomy and 

well-being. When the employee consents to work overtime, then in accordance with Section 14 of the Wage Code,